IQ BOARD ivory
The packaging paper

1Q BOARD boosts the persuasiveness of your products emphatically and unfolds its talent especially for luxury item and gift packaging as well as for cosmetic and personal care ) o '
products. The uncoated, wood-free paper enables smooth printing, filling and further processing flows and guarantees premium quality on a fresh fibre basis. With IQ BOARD, you B

are on the safe side; the risk of mineral oil migration is excluded entirely. Its perfect printing results and pleasant, natural feel make it an ingenious paper for eye-catching packaging

design.

Certificates

|

Technical specification

SIGNIFICANCE OF VALUES: 2 SIGMA

{m

OPTIONAL

Parameter Name

Basis weight

Caliper

Bulk

Roughness Bendtsen

Moisture abs.

Bending LW 5°/50mm

Bending LW 5°/50mm

Brightness UV

ondi

Further certificates

FSC™, PEFC, ISO 9706 Ageing Resistance, Food
Safety, Green Range, ISO 14001, REACH, ISO 9001,
OBA free Confirmation, EN71-3 Toy Safety, ECF
Confirmation, Free of Heavy Metals

Unit ISO code
g/m? ISO 536
um 1SO 534
cm?/g 1SO 534
ml/min ISO 8791-2
% 1SO 287
mN DIN 53121
mN DIN 53121
% ISO 2470

250

250
+8.0

355
+10

250
+50

7.0
+0.7

65.0
+9.8

31.0
+4.6

89.0
+2.0

Product benefits Typical applications

Cosmetics and personal care packaging, Merchandise
articles and displays, Gift packaging, Invitation and
menu cards, Covers, image-folders and sales brochures

Uncoated virgin fibre wood-free premium quality

Combines perfect printing results with uncoated natural touch and feel for
high value folding boxes

Suitable for multiple applications (from consumer packaging to promotion
articles)

Ensuring a flawless process in printing, filling and converting

This paper is optionally available as CO, neutral. Mondi is offsetting the
unavoidable greenhouse gas emissions through certified carbon offset
projects with ClimatePartner.

300 350 385 400
300 350 385 400
+9.0 +10.0 +10.0 +12.0
426 497 531 568
+12 +15 +13 +17
1.4 1.4 1.4 1.4
250 250 250 250
+50 +50 +50 +50
7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0
+0.7 +0.7 +0.7 +0.7
110.0 190.0 214.0
+16.5 1480 +25.0 +32.1
49.0 67.0 88.0 95.0
+7.4 +10.0 +10.0 +14.3
89.0 89.0 89.0 89.0
+2.0 +2.0 +2.0 +2.0
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