# **IQ BOARD ivory**

## The packaging paper

IQ BOARD boosts the persuasiveness of your products emphatically and unfolds its talent especially for luxury item and gift packaging as well as for cosmetic and personal care products. The uncoated, wood-free paper enables smooth printing, filling and further processing flows and guarantees premium quality on a fresh fibre basis. With IQ BOARD, you are on the safe side; the risk of mineral oil migration is excluded entirely. Its perfect printing results and pleasant, natural feel make it an ingenious paper for eye-catching packaging design.



#### Certificates









FSC™, PEFC, ISO 9706 Ageing Resistance, Food Safety, Green Range, ISO 14001, REACH, ISO 9001, OBA free Confirmation, EN71-3 Toy Safety, ECF Confirmation, Free of Heavy Metals

#### **Product benefits**

Uncoated virgin fibre wood-free premium quality

Combines perfect printing results with uncoated natural touch and feel for high value folding boxes

Suitable for multiple applications (from consumer packaging to promotion articles)

Ensuring a flawless process in printing, filling and converting

This paper is optionally available as  $CO_2$  neutral. Mondi is offsetting the unavoidable greenhouse gas emissions through certified carbon offset projects with ClimatePartner.

### **Typical applications**

Cosmetics and personal care packaging, Merchandise articles and displays, Gift packaging, Invitation and menu cards, Covers, image-folders and sales brochures

#### **Technical specification**

Parameter Name	Unit	ISO code	250	300	350	385	400	
Basis weight	g/m²	ISO 536	250 ± 8.0	300 ± 9.0	350 ± 10.0	385 ± 10.0	400 ± 12.0	
Caliper	μm	ISO 534	355 ± 10	426 ± 12	497 ± 15	531 ± 13	568 ± 17	
Bulk	cm³/g	ISO 534	1.4	1.4	1.4	1.4	1.4	
Roughness Bendtsen	ml/min	ISO 8791-2	250 ± 50	250 ± 50	250 ± 50	250 ± 50	250 ± 50	
Moisture abs.	%	ISO 287	7.0 ± 0.7	7.0 ± 0.7	7.0 ± 0.7	7.0 ± 0.7	7.0 ± 0.7	
Bending LW 5°/50mm	mN	DIN 53121	65.0 ± 9.8	110.0 ± 16.5	148.0	190.0 ± 25.0	214.0 ± 32.1	
Bending LW 5°/50mm	mN	DIN 53121	31.0 ± 4.6	49.0 ± 7.4	67.0 ± 10.0	88.0 ± 10.0	95.0 ± 14.3	
Brightness UV	%	ISO 2470	89.0 ± 2.0	89.0 ± 2.0	89.0 ± 2.0	89.0 ± 2.0	89.0 ± 2.0	

SIGNIFICANCE OF VALUES: 2 SIGMA

